
SCC X-C Championships Girls Varsity 
Hammonasset 

Oct. 21, 2010 
cool, breezy, passing showers

Results by GHS 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser 
to find the performance of a specific individual or team.  

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
 
  1 Guilford                 45    4    6    7   12   16   17   21 20:07.05 0:49.57 
  2 Hand                     66    1    9   11   22   23   39   45 20:08.45 2:16.82 
  3 Hillhouse               123    2   14   31   36   40   50      20:50.68 2:53.24 
  4 Shelton                 131    5   27   29   33   37   42   43 20:59.89 1:46.75 
  5 Cheshire                132    8   20   25   28   51   55      21:04.01 2:32.14 
  6 Branford                143   13   15   32   34   49   53   62 21:14.31 2:10.28 
  7 Amity                   180   18   30   38   46   48   77   81 21:37.69 1:50.52 
  8 Hamden                  241    3   19   72   73   74   75   97 22:11.49 4:43.04 
  9 Foran                   266   41   47   52   60   66   76   78 22:44.12 1:28.44 
 10 Mercy                   269   10   24   69   70   96   98      22:49.31 5:30.54 
 11 Law                     291   35   44   65   68   79   92   95 23:00.37 2:57.08 
 12 Sacred Heart            302   54   56   58   63   71   86   91 23:03.94 1:04.00 
 13 Sheehan                 353   26   61   85   88   93  103  104 23:55.65 4:23.45 
 14 Lyman Hall              404   57   67   89   90  101  102  105 24:38.55 3:30.63 
 15 North Haven             426   64   82   87   94   99  106  109 24:54.75 2:37.11 
 16 East Haven              432   59   80   83  100  110  113  114 25:17.22 5:17.66 
 17 Wilbur Cross            522   84  107  108  111  112           27:22.94 5:03.30 
Individuals 
 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE 
 
 
1. Guilford 
    4  katie ferrall, 11          19:45.32    6:22 
    6  amanda levy, 11            19:56.17    6:26 
    7  megan powell, 11           20:00.44    6:27 
   12  val williams, 12           20:18.44    6:33 
   16  corinne sejourne, 11       20:34.89    6:38 
   17  emily taylor, 11           20:36.17    6:39 
   21  fiona doolan, 10           20:41.05    6:40 
Total Time = 100:35.26     Total Places = 45 
 
2. Hand 
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    1  Sarah Cotton  , 11         18:36.63    6:00 
    9  Natasha Barrow  , 11       20:07.90    6:30 
   11  Megan Lynch  , 12          20:14.57    6:32 
   22  Malin Althin , 12          20:49.74    6:43 
   23  Kate Mazzeo  , 9           20:53.45    6:44 
   39  Amelia Coon-Williams  , 10 21:39.73    6:59 
   45  Liz Ballantine  , 11       22:09.40    7:09 
Total Time = 100:42.29     Total Places = 66 
 
3. Hillhouse 
    2  Kellie Davis, 10           18:58.87    6:07 
   14  Precious Holmes, 10        20:26.74    6:36 
   31  Whitney Curtis, 9          21:20.08    6:53 
   36  Sydney Curtis, 9           21:35.60    6:58 
   40  Nia Ruth, 10               21:52.11    7:03 
   50  Johnnesse Peterson, 10     22:32.16    7:16 
Total Time = 104:13.40     Total Places = 123 
 
4. Shelton 
    5  Kelsey Grimmer, 12         19:49.16    6:24 
   27  Melissa Corraro, 12        21:03.58    6:48 
   29  Tiffany Kaelin, 11         21:06.29    6:48 
   33  Joelle Schumacher, 9       21:24.51    6:54 
   37  Kathleen O’brien, 11       21:35.91    6:58 
   42  Emily McNeil, 10           22:04.00    7:07 
   43  Kelsey Murphy, 12          22:04.68    7:07 
Total Time = 104:59.45     Total Places = 131 
 
5. Cheshire 
    8  Sarah Fusco, 12            20:01.72    6:28 
   20  Kimberly Grove, 9          20:40.54    6:40 
   25  Tori wickenheisser, 11     20:58.03    6:46 
   28  Amanda Chang, 11           21:05.90    6:48 
   51  Nicole Adam, 11            22:33.86    7:17 
   55  Taylor Strange, 11         22:41.12    7:19 
Total Time = 105:20.05     Total Places = 132 
 
6. Branford 
   13  Meg O'Brien, 12            20:20.56    6:34 
   15  Allie Kowolenko, 12        20:30.92    6:37 
   32  Shari Peterson, 12         21:23.27    6:54 
   34  Lisa MacLachlan, 10        21:25.99    6:55 
   49  April Simmons, 9           22:30.84    7:16 
   53  Sophie Bysiewicz, 9        22:36.63    7:18 
   62  Tracy Crookston, 9         23:10.21    7:28 
Total Time = 106:11.58     Total Places = 143 
 
7. Amity 
   18  Jane Depgen, 12            20:37.52    6:39 
   30  Leanne Beedle, 11          21:13.63    6:51 
   38  Adena Coste, 11            21:36.95    6:58 
   46  Minnie Chen, 10            22:12.35    7:10 
   48  Hannah Block, 12           22:28.04    7:15 
   77  Christine Guo, 12          24:18.80    7:51 
   81  Emma Spiegel, 12           24:29.22    7:54 
Total Time = 108:08.49     Total Places = 180 
 
8. Hamden 
    3  Mara Lieberman, 12         19:02.63    6:09 
   19  Sarah Vaughan, 12          20:39.06    6:40 
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   72  Ciara Murry, 10            23:44.90    7:40 
   73  Ashely Cambisaca, 9        23:45.22    7:40 
   74  Sara Winnick, 12           23:45.67    7:40 
   75  Jordon Voss, 11            23:46.10    7:40 
   97  Annah Freudenberg, 10      25:47.39    8:19 
Total Time = 110:57.48     Total Places = 241 
 
9. Foran 
   41  Kelly Quinn, 10            22:03.64    7:07 
   47  Colleen Chrzanowski, 9     22:19.39    7:12 
   52  Rachel Doran, 11           22:36.03    7:17 
   60  Meghan Garland, 11         23:09.46    7:28 
   66  Emily Stiffler, 10         23:32.08    7:36 
   76  Michelle Mikailonis, 11    23:46.71    7:40 
   78  Jessica Tyburski, 11       24:21.34    7:51 
Total Time = 113:40.60     Total Places = 266 
 
10. Mercy 
   10  Kaleigh Roberts, 9         20:11.55    6:31 
   24  Kathleen Darling, 11       20:56.33    6:45 
   69  Molly Sweeney, 11          23:37.86    7:37 
   70  Ally Piel, 10              23:38.73    7:38 
   96  Allison Kiley, 9           25:42.09    8:17 
   98  Christy Frietag, 9         25:50.48    8:20 
Total Time = 114:06.56     Total Places = 269 
 
11. Law 
   35  Valerie Hiller, 10         21:27.02    6:55 
   44  Catie Miller, 10           22:05.30    7:08 
   65  Amanda Burrows, 12         23:30.53    7:35 
   68  Julia Maurer, 10           23:34.90    7:36 
   79  Kourtney Kruysman, 12      24:24.10    7:52 
   92  Colleen Mair, 11           25:20.11    8:10 
   95  Ashley Garnett, 12         25:39.74    8:17 
Total Time = 115:01.85     Total Places = 291 
 
12. Sacred Heart 
   54  Rebecca Golia, 9           22:39.43    7:19 
   56  Molly Duffy, 9             22:48.51    7:21 
   58  Stephanie Baldwin, 11      22:53.19    7:23 
   63  Caitlin Baker, 11          23:15.17    7:30 
   71  Willa Rusowicz-Orazen, 10  23:43.43    7:39 
   86  Dominika Bajguz, 12        24:56.95    8:03 
   91  Jen Giulietti, 12          25:14.71    8:09 
Total Time = 115:19.73     Total Places = 302 
 
13. Sheehan 
   26  Kelsey Tiedemann, 12       21:00.32    6:47 
   61  Rachael Carnale, 10        23:09.97    7:28 
   85  Gabby Lupoli, 12           24:54.18    8:02 
   88  Liz Fengler, 9             25:10.03    8:07 
   93  Shalimar Gravener, 11      25:23.77    8:12 
  103  Jenna Massaro, 11          26:24.50    8:31 
  104  Mariah Franco, 12          26:24.85    8:31 
Total Time = 119:38.27     Total Places = 353 
 
14. Lyman Hall 
   57  Katie Edgar, 11            22:52.87    7:23 
   67  Hanan Sofiane, 9           23:32.34    7:36 
   89  Taylor livingston, 10      25:11.00    8:07 
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   90  Jordan Schmeer, 10         25:13.07    8:08 
  101  Alex Jones, 10             26:23.50    8:31 
  102  Laura Brooks, 10           26:23.85    8:31 
  105  Nikki Jones, 10            26:25.22    8:31 
Total Time = 123:12.78     Total Places = 404 
 
15. North Haven 
   64  Belinda Hoang, 12          23:27.29    7:34 
   82  Dawn Hubbell, 9            24:31.05    7:55 
   87  Zoe Esponda, 10            25:03.79    8:05 
   94  Rachel Seropian, 10        25:27.24    8:13 
   99  Hien Ngo, 9                26:04.40    8:25 
  106  Elizabeth Stern, 9         26:27.80    8:32 
  109  Sydney Brooks, 9           26:45.14    8:38 
Total Time = 124:33.77     Total Places = 426 
 
16. East Haven 
   59  Stephanie Lendroth, 11     22:58.72    7:25 
   80  Megan Butler, 12           24:26.19    7:53 
   83  Francesca DeMaio, 11       24:39.34    7:57 
  100  Taylor Konareski, 12       26:05.47    8:25 
  110  Rachael Puccino, 12        28:16.38    9:07 
  113  Danielle Stevens, 10       30:09.02    9:44 
  114  Elizabeth Francois, 11     31:26.21   10:08 
Total Time = 126:26.10     Total Places = 432 
 
17. Wilbur Cross 
   84  Deanna Jones, 11           24:47.50    8:00 
  107  Catlina Brennan, 12        26:29.65    8:33 
  108  Nathalie Hall, 12          26:44.81    8:38 
  111  Eboni Pollard, 11          29:01.98    9:22 
  112  Toni Carmichael   , 11     29:50.80    9:38 
Total Time = 136:54.74     Total Places = 522 
        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM          
 
Top
 
    1     1  Sarah Cotton  , 11         18:36.63    6:00  Hand                  
    2     2  Kellie Davis, 10           18:58.87    6:07  Hillhouse             
    3     3  Mara Lieberman, 12         19:02.63    6:09  Hamden                
    4     4  katie ferrall, 11          19:45.32    6:22  Guilford              
    5     5  Kelsey Grimmer, 12         19:49.16    6:24  Shelton               
    6        Paris Taft, 11             19:54.11    6:25  Career                
    7     6  amanda levy, 11            19:56.17    6:26  Guilford              
    8     7  megan powell, 11           20:00.44    6:27  Guilford              
    9     8  Sarah Fusco, 12            20:01.72    6:28  Cheshire              
   10     9  Natasha Barrow  , 11       20:07.90    6:30  Hand                  
   11    10  Kaleigh Roberts, 9         20:11.55    6:31  Mercy                 
   12    11  Megan Lynch  , 12          20:14.57    6:32  Hand                  
   13    12  val williams, 12           20:18.44    6:33  Guilford              
   14    13  Meg O'Brien, 12            20:20.56    6:34  Branford              
   15    14  Precious Holmes, 10        20:26.74    6:36  Hillhouse             
   16    15  Allie Kowolenko, 12        20:30.92    6:37  Branford              
   17    16  corinne sejourne, 11       20:34.89    6:38  Guilford              
   18    17  emily taylor, 11           20:36.17    6:39  Guilford              
   19    18  Jane Depgen, 12            20:37.52    6:39  Amity                 
   20    19  Sarah Vaughan, 12          20:39.06    6:40  Hamden                
   21    20  Kimberly Grove, 9          20:40.54    6:40  Cheshire              
   22    21  fiona doolan, 10           20:41.05    6:40  Guilford              
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   23    22  Malin Althin , 12          20:49.74    6:43  Hand                  
   24    23  Kate Mazzeo  , 9           20:53.45    6:44  Hand                  
   25    24  Kathleen Darling, 11       20:56.33    6:45  Mercy                 
   26    25  Tori wickenheisser, 11     20:58.03    6:46  Cheshire              
   27    26  Kelsey Tiedemann, 12       21:00.32    6:47  Sheehan               
   28    27  Melissa Corraro, 12        21:03.58    6:48  Shelton               
   29    28  Amanda Chang, 11           21:05.90    6:48  Cheshire              
   30    29  Tiffany Kaelin, 11         21:06.29    6:48  Shelton               
   31    30  Leanne Beedle, 11          21:13.63    6:51  Amity                 
   32    31  Whitney Curtis, 9          21:20.08    6:53  Hillhouse             
   33    32  Shari Peterson, 12         21:23.27    6:54  Branford              
   34    33  Joelle Schumacher, 9       21:24.51    6:54  Shelton               
   35    34  Lisa MacLachlan, 10        21:25.99    6:55  Branford              
   36    35  Valerie Hiller, 10         21:27.02    6:55  Law                   
   37    36  Sydney Curtis, 9           21:35.60    6:58  Hillhouse             
   38    37  Kathleen O’brien, 11       21:35.91    6:58  Shelton               
   39    38  Adena Coste, 11            21:36.95    6:58  Amity                 
   40    39  Amelia Coon-Williams  , 10 21:39.73    6:59  Hand                  

Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | Top 

   41    40  Nia Ruth, 10               21:52.11    7:03  Hillhouse             
   42    41  Kelly Quinn, 10            22:03.64    7:07  Foran                 
   43    42  Emily McNeil, 10           22:04.00    7:07  Shelton               
   44    43  Kelsey Murphy, 12          22:04.68    7:07  Shelton               
   45    44  Catie Miller, 10           22:05.30    7:08  Law                   
   46    45  Liz Ballantine  , 11       22:09.40    7:09  Hand                  
   47    46  Minnie Chen, 10            22:12.35    7:10  Amity                 
   48    47  Colleen Chrzanowski, 9     22:19.39    7:12  Foran                 
   49    48  Hannah Block, 12           22:28.04    7:15  Amity                 
   50    49  April Simmons, 9           22:30.84    7:16  Branford              
   51    50  Johnnesse Peterson, 10     22:32.16    7:16  Hillhouse             
   52    51  Nicole Adam, 11            22:33.86    7:17  Cheshire              
   53    52  Rachel Doran, 11           22:36.03    7:17  Foran                 
   54    53  Sophie Bysiewicz, 9        22:36.63    7:18  Branford              
   55    54  Rebecca Golia, 9           22:39.43    7:19  Sacred Heart          
   56    55  Taylor Strange, 11         22:41.12    7:19  Cheshire              
   57    56  Molly Duffy, 9             22:48.51    7:21  Sacred Heart          
   58    57  Katie Edgar, 11            22:52.87    7:23  Lyman Hall            
   59    58  Stephanie Baldwin, 11      22:53.19    7:23  Sacred Heart          
   60        Candace Lawrence, 11       22:53.91    7:23  West Haven            
   61    59  Stephanie Lendroth, 11     22:58.72    7:25  East Haven            
   62    60  Meghan Garland, 11         23:09.46    7:28  Foran                 
   63    61  Rachael Carnale, 10        23:09.97    7:28  Sheehan               
   64    62  Tracy Crookston, 9         23:10.21    7:28  Branford              
   65    63  Caitlin Baker, 11          23:15.17    7:30  Sacred Heart          
   66    64  Belinda Hoang, 12          23:27.29    7:34  North Haven           
   67    65  Amanda Burrows, 12         23:30.53    7:35  Law                   
   68    66  Emily Stiffler, 10         23:32.08    7:36  Foran                 
   69    67  Hanan Sofiane, 9           23:32.34    7:36  Lyman Hall            
   70    68  Julia Maurer, 10           23:34.90    7:36  Law                   
   71    69  Molly Sweeney, 11          23:37.86    7:37  Mercy                 
   72    70  Ally Piel, 10              23:38.73    7:38  Mercy                 
   73    71  Willa Rusowicz-Orazen, 10  23:43.43    7:39  Sacred Heart          
   74    72  Ciara Murry, 10            23:44.90    7:40  Hamden                
   75    73  Ashely Cambisaca, 9        23:45.22    7:40  Hamden                
   76    74  Sara Winnick, 12           23:45.67    7:40  Hamden                
   77    75  Jordon Voss, 11            23:46.10    7:40  Hamden                
   78    76  Michelle Mikailonis, 11    23:46.71    7:40  Foran                 
   79    77  Christine Guo, 12          24:18.80    7:51  Amity                 
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   80    78  Jessica Tyburski, 11       24:21.34    7:51  Foran                 
   81    79  Kourtney Kruysman, 12      24:24.10    7:52  Law                   
   82    80  Megan Butler, 12           24:26.19    7:53  East Haven            
   83    81  Emma Spiegel, 12           24:29.22    7:54  Amity                 
   84    82  Dawn Hubbell, 9            24:31.05    7:55  North Haven           
   85    83  Francesca DeMaio, 11       24:39.34    7:57  East Haven            

Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | Top 

   86    84  Deanna Jones, 11           24:47.50    8:00  Wilbur Cross          
   87    85  Gabby Lupoli, 12           24:54.18    8:02  Sheehan               
   88    86  Dominika Bajguz, 12        24:56.95    8:03  Sacred Heart          
   89    87  Zoe Esponda, 10            25:03.79    8:05  North Haven           
   90    88  Liz Fengler, 9             25:10.03    8:07  Sheehan               
   91    89  Taylor livingston, 10      25:11.00    8:07  Lyman Hall            
   92        Teri Estevez, 12           25:12.02    8:08  West Haven            
   93    90  Jordan Schmeer, 10         25:13.07    8:08  Lyman Hall            
   94    91  Jen Giulietti, 12          25:14.71    8:09  Sacred Heart          
   95    92  Colleen Mair, 11           25:20.11    8:10  Law                   
   96    93  Shalimar Gravener, 11      25:23.77    8:12  Sheehan               
   97    94  Rachel Seropian, 10        25:27.24    8:13  North Haven           
   98    95  Ashley Garnett, 12         25:39.74    8:17  Law                   
   99    96  Allison Kiley, 9           25:42.09    8:17  Mercy                 
  100    97  Annah Freudenberg, 10      25:47.39    8:19  Hamden                
  101    98  Christy Frietag, 9         25:50.48    8:20  Mercy                 
  102    99  Hien Ngo, 9                26:04.40    8:25  North Haven           
  103   100  Taylor Konareski, 12       26:05.47    8:25  East Haven            
  104   101  Alex Jones, 10             26:23.50    8:31  Lyman Hall            
  105   102  Laura Brooks, 10           26:23.85    8:31  Lyman Hall            
  106   103  Jenna Massaro, 11          26:24.50    8:31  Sheehan               
  107   104  Mariah Franco, 12          26:24.85    8:31  Sheehan               
  108   105  Nikki Jones, 10            26:25.22    8:31  Lyman Hall            
  109   106  Elizabeth Stern, 9         26:27.80    8:32  North Haven           
  110   107  Catlina Brennan, 12        26:29.65    8:33  Wilbur Cross          
  111        Jennifer Wilson, 9         26:36.43    8:35  West Haven            
  112   108  Nathalie Hall, 12          26:44.81    8:38  Wilbur Cross          
  113   109  Sydney Brooks, 9           26:45.14    8:38  North Haven           
  114        Stephanie Ciarleglio, 12   27:23.39    8:50  West Haven            

Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | Top 

  115   110  Rachael Puccino, 12        28:16.38    9:07  East Haven            
  116   111  Eboni Pollard, 11          29:01.98    9:22  Wilbur Cross          
  117   112  Toni Carmichael   , 11     29:50.80    9:38  Wilbur Cross          
  118   113  Danielle Stevens, 10       30:09.02    9:44  East Haven            

Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | Top 

  119   114  Elizabeth Francois, 11     31:26.21   10:08  East Haven            
 

Return to home page.  
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